ORDINANCE NO. 2013-1201

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING TAXES FOR ALL TOWNSHIP PURPOSES FOR CITY OF CHAMPAIGN TOWNSHIP,

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR THE TAX YEAR 2013, COLLECTIBLE IN 2014

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN TOWNSHIP,
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That the sum of five hundred and eighty one thousand, ten dollars and no cents
(5581,010) is hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation with the Township as that property is
assessed and equalized, in order to meet and defray all the necessary expenses and liabilities of the
Township as required by statute or voted by the people in accordance with the law for such purposes as:

General Town Fund
General Assistance Fund

Social Security Fund

Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund

For the year 2014.

Section 2. That the amount levied for each object and purpose shall be as follows:

GENERAL TOWN FUND

1.1

1.2

ADMINISTRATION

Salaries

Contractual Services
Insurance

Town Hall/Admin. Exp.

TOTAL ADMINISTARTION EXPENSES

ASSESSOR

Salaries
Postage
Office Equip./Supplies

TOTAL ASSESSOR EXPENDITURES
TOTAL GENERAL TOWN FUND

Amount Levied

$ 100,000
$26,500
$40,000
$34,207

$200,707

$200,000
$4,000
$2,000

$206,000
$406,707



GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND

2.1 ADMINISTRATION

Visual GA $1,200
Postage $750
Salaries/Ins. $45,000
2.2 BASIC MAINTENANCE NEEDS
Basic Maintenance $74,252
(Food, Shelter, Utilities)
Medical, Hospital, and Funeral $5,000
TOTAL BASIC MAINTENANCE NEEDS $79,252
TOTAL GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND $116,202
TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY $23,240
TOTAL ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND $34,861
TOTAL LEVY SUMMARY
General Town Fund $406,707
General Assistance Fund $116,202
Social Security Fund $23,240
[llinois Municipal Retirement Fund $34,861
TOTAL FUNDS LEVIED $581,010

Section 3. That the Town Clerk shall make and file with the County Clerk of said County of
Champaign, on or before the last Tuesday of December 2013, a duly certified copy of this Ordinance.

Section 4. That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this Ordinance shall for any
reason be held invalid or unconstitutional, such finding shall not affect the validity of the remaining
portion of this Ordinance.

Section 5. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its adoption, as
provided by law.

Section 6. That the Town Clerk is hereby directed to send a copy of this Ordinance to
Andrew J. Quarnstrom, Supervisor of the City of Champaign Township, and to Matthew Roeschley,
Township Attorney.

ADOPTED this 3™ day of December 2013, pursuant to a roll call vote by the Board of Trustees of

the City of Champaign Township, Champaign County, lllinois.



ORIDNANCE NO. 2013-1201

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Frederick Stavins, Town Attorney

APPROVED:
Donald Gerard
Chairman, Board of Trustees

ATTEST:

Marilyn Banks
Town Clerk



